Due from related parties are with minimal credit risk, with a maximum exposure equal to the carrying amount of these
balances.

b) Market risk

Market risk is the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes
in market prices, such as currency risk and interest rate risk, which will affect the Company’s income. Financial
instruments affected by market risk include credit facilities with interests and deposits. The objective of market risk
management is to manage and control market risk exposures within acceptable parameters, while optimising the
return.

Exposure to interest rate risk
Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of
changes in market interest rates. The Company’s exposure to the risk of changes in market interest rates relates primarily
to the Company’s obligations with floating interest rates.
Interest on financial instruments having floating rates is re-priced at intervals of less than one year.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates with all other variables
held constant, of the Company’s profit before tax:

 2019 2018

Change in

rate
Effect on profit

before tax
Change in

rate
Effect on profit

before tax
 EGP EGP

Financial asset +1% 1,847,526 +1%  2,242,548
 -1% (1,847,526) -1%  (2,242,548)

Financial liability +1% (50,183) +1% (41,116)
 -1% 50,183 -1% 41,116

Exposure to foreign currency risk
The following tables demonstrate the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in USD, AED, EUR, PLN, SAR, and
GBP exchange rates, with all other variables held constant. The impact on the Group’s profit before tax is due to
changes in the value of monetary assets and liabilities. The Company’s exposure to foreign currency changes for all
other currencies is not material.

  Translation of consolidated financial statements
Originally issued in Arabic

RAYA CONTACT CENTER (S.A.E)
NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
31 DECEMBER 2019